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AGENDA

Call to Order

Approval of Agenda

Approval of Minutes

Transportation Services Presentation
Fiscal Year 2020 Budget

Resolution Commending Kelly Edwards
President’s Poll

Upcoming Events

Session Overview

Announcements

Adjournment

SO WwWooNoL R WN =

—_—









Topic: Parking rates, UPASS rates for faculty and staff, and citation rates for illegal parking
Time: 11:30 AM - 1:.00 PM

April 10th - University Transportation Committee (UTC) Meeting

o

o
e Location: Alder Hall Room 107

Topic: Washington Administrative Code (WAC) changes
Time:10:00 - 11:30 AM

April 19th - Public Meeting
(
([ J
e Location: UW Police Dept Conference Room (3939 15" Ave NE)

Topic: Likely vote on parking / UPASS / citation rates to present to BOR on May 9
Time: 11:30 AM - 1:00 PM

April 22nd - University Transportation Committee (UTC) Meeting

]

o
e Location: Gerberding Hall 142



FY20 PROPOSED
BUDGET

Robby Perkins-High, Treasurer



GPSS BUDGET MAKING PROCESS

Steps and Timeline

o Officer's Proposed Budget - DONE
o Proposed Budget workshopped by Exec and F&B
m Executive - DONE (approved 2/27)
m Finance & Budget - ALMOST DONE (will be approved Friday)
o Proposed budgets presented to Senate - DONE
o Senate amends and passes final budget
m Let'sdoittoday!
m Definitely by April 17th!
o SAF Committee Budget Presentation - April 19th



GPSS BUDGET

SOURCES OF
FUNDING- FY19

$442,570
$30,000
$10,000
$0

$482,570

Services & Activities Fee
Provost Mark Richards
General Fund (Reserves)

Endowment Distributions

Total Funding



Admin & Operations

Category FY19 FY20 - Both
Promotional Materials $300 $1,000
Supplies + Equipment  $4,750 $1,000

HUB Admin Fee $1,820 $4,000
Discretionary Funds ~ $900 $900

Boring things $5,400 $4,764

TOTAL $13,170 $11,664



Programming

Category
Senate Food
Staff Training

General Events

Professional Dev. Events
Committee Events
Huskies on the Hill

TOTAL

FY19
$2,500
$500

$38,000

$0
$5,000
$0

$46,000

FY20 - Both
$3,000
$600

$26,000

$3,000
$6,000
$2,000

$40,600



Conference Travel

Category
President
VP External
VP Internal

Treasurer

TOTAL

FY19

$2,000

$6,075

$1,000

$0

$0

$0

$9,075

FY20 - F&B

$2,750

$5,825

$1,250

$1,250

$0

$1,500

$12,575

FY20 - Exec

$2,750

$5,825

$1,250

$1,250

$0

$3,000

$14,075




Grants

Category FY19 FY20 - F&B FY20 - Exec
Diversity $4,000 $6,000
Travel Grants $22,000 $25,000

Still in
Special Allocations $17,000 discussions  ¢»1 000
Departmental $5,000 $5,000

TOTAL $48,000 $56,000



Personnel- Officers

Salaries and Tuition updated to reflect

Category FY19 FY20 -F&B FY20 - Exec real costs based on last 3 years
e Summer pa

Officer Salaries $95,880 $108,290 $108,290 5 F&g' }{2 weeks at $20/hr for
20hrs per week

Officer Tuition Waivers  $117,105 $100,825  $100,825 o Exec: 12 weeks at $20/hr for
30hrs per week

Officer Summer Pay $18,900 $24,000 $36,000

Benefits Loading $16,395 $18,517 $18,517

TOTAL $248,280 $251,632 $263,632



Personnel- Staff & Exec Senators

e Current staff work 7 to 19.5 hours a Category FY19 FY20 - F&B FY20 - Exec
week, paid at either $18 or $19/hr
e Proposed hours/week Hourly Staff -
o One staff at 10hrs Summer $4,518 $0
o Four staff at 15hrs
o Four staff at 17hrs

e Total weekly staff hours increases by ~ Hourly Staff -
1.5hrs School Year $81,236 $86,940
e All staff paid at $18/hr Exoc Senat | Still i.n
e Two weeks of training before school S?ec dena or - discussions 56 250
starts 'pen )
Benefits Loading $22,291 $27,517

TOTAL $108,045 $120,707



Total Budget & SAF Request

FY19 FY20 - F&B FY20 - Exec

TOTAL ANNUAL BUDGET $482,570 $507,079

Income from Provost $30,000 $30,000
Still in

Endowment Distributions $0 discussions $15,000

General Fund $10,000 $19,509

SAF REQUEST $442,570 $442,570



PRESIDENT’S POLL

pollev.com/gpsspoll



W What are you looking forward to this spring? (Word_cloud)

. Start the presentation to see live content. Still no live content? Install the app or get help at PollEv.com/app .



| am getting adequate mentoring/guidance from my advisors,

committee and/or faculty

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly agree

. Start the presentation to see live content. Still no live content? Install the app or get help at PollEv.com/app .



What is an area of support you wish you received more from your

advisor?

. Start the presentation to see live content. Still no live content? Install the app or get help at PollEv.com/app .



W How should we solicit feedback? (select all that apply)

anonymous survey
all-campus emails
website

quarterly survey
president's poll

other

.. Start the presentation to see live content. Still no live content? Install the app or get help at PollEv.com/app .



What level of communication would you like to receive during the

summer?

one

monthly

every other
week

. Start the presentation to see live content. Still no live content? Install the app or get help at PollEv.com/app ..



GPSS Upcoming Events

Consent Scenarios
- Thursday, April 11 3:00-5:00 HUB 337 *»;
- Partnering with SARVA '
Academic Conference
- Friday, April 19 9:30-6:00 Intellectual House & HUB
Student Loan Repayment Info Session /
- Tuesday, April 30 3:00-4:00 HUB 332
- Partnering with Financial Aid
Golfing with Grads
- Friday, May 17 2:00-5:00 UW Golf Range
End of the Quarter Social* (Being renamed)
- Friday, June 7 2:00-5:00 Sylvan Grove



GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL A=

ACADEMIC CONFERENCE
S 0

Inter (connected)
APRIL19TH, 2019

*Food & drinks will be provided

PROGRAM & REGISTRATION:
gpss.uw.edu/conference

e N



9:30-10:00

Coffee & Check-in at Intellectual House

10:00 - 10:45

11:00-12:30

Keynote Address at Intellectual House

Session B.1
Chair: Zhiyun Ma
Graduate Students Interceding Insti

f Institutional Diversity
Meshell Sturgis (Communication), Anjuli Joshi Brekke
(Communication), Erin Lee (MPH-Health Services), Brian J
Evans (Dance), Andrea Delgado (Comparative Literature,
Cinema and Media)

Session C.1
Chair: Yue Shi

Greener Than Them: Environmental Perceptions and Racism
Ellen Ahlness (Political Science)

Understanding and Advancllg Natural Resource
Management in the Context of Changing Ocean
Conditions

Katie Keil (Marine and Environmental Affairs)

Blackfish in Crisis: Advocating for an Endangered
Populatiolt'l‘ u;I'lsll;'Datavo\;Iasu:ﬂzatEgR and g?:dal Media

Erin Cote (Museology)

12:30-1:30 Lunch in HUB 250
1:30-3:00 _SessionA2 Session B.2 Session C.2
Chair: Meshell Sturgis Chair: 'f'glicr)\g Lorenz Chasiﬂ%?Jia Li

The Economic Argument for Social Justice: How Higher
Education and Social Justice are Interconnected

Lana Huizar (School Psychology/College of Education)

What Org Charts Tell Us About Power and Belonging
Njeri Thande %W Evans School of Public Policy and
overnance/ MPA)

STEM-ulating Diversity Through Hip Hop
Tamuka Chidyausiku (Biochemistry)

Experiencing Inspiration in the Art Museum
Nicole Jarvis (Museology Graduate Program)

Worried Notes and Troubled Light: Music and Hegel in
Mondrian’s Aesthetic Philosopgy
Emma McIntosh (Art History Masters Practicum)

Souvenirs and Travel Guides: The Cognitive Sociology of
Grieving Public Figures
Daniel Nolan (Sociology)

Intersectionality of Primitive Living Situations and Systemic
g’lalslal Behavioral Norms Influences Salience of Defensive
David Schruth (Anthropology)

Prey Partitioning Among Sympatric Canids
Yue Shi (Biology)

ient Pigs
Michael Baldwin (Oral Health Sciences)

Early Ossification of the Nasal Septum in Midface
Dei%c

3:00-4:30

Session A.3
Chair: Juliana Cantarelli Vita
IBnatenaersonal Relationships within a University Marching
n

Taina Lorenz (Music Education)

Finding a Voice: Understanding the International
Graduate Student Experience in Graduate Student
Government

Zhiyun Ma (Leadership in Higher Education, College of
Education)

Forming Study-Communes: Deflecting Availability and
Elaborating Collective Study

Gust Burns (English)

Session B.3
Chair: Seth Kane

Interdisciplinarity, Interconnectedness,

Intersectionality, Interactivity: Building Spaces for

Dialogue, Growth and Networking Through the Case

Study of the Brazilian Researchers and Scholars Group

qulilana Cantarelli Vita, Flavia Kappos, Larissa Prates, Lucas
olluso

Exploring the Efficacy of Private Transportation
Partnerships During Emergency Response Situations
Leah Loo (College of Built Environments/IPM)

Session C.3
Chair: Katie Keil

A Multiscale and Multidimensional Approach to Brain
Computer Interface
Si Jia Li (Bioengineering/ PhD)

Context Manerswledighted Recalibration for Improved
Clinical Utility of Cardiac Risk Scores
Anu Mishra (Biostatistics PhD)

Supporting Users with Visual Impairments in UX: An
Interdisciplinary Look at Thoughtful Communications and
UXDesign

Jess Testa (Communication Leadership)

4:40 - 6:00

Cocktails and Mingling in HUB 250




OLYMPIA
UPDATE

Comprehensive Sex Ed (ESSB 5395)

State Need Grant (E25SB 5393)

Affordable Health Coverage (E2SHB
1523)

Behavioral Health Innovation and
Integration Campus (E2SHB 1593)
Title IX Task Force (ESHB 1998)
Religious Accommodations (SSB 5166)
Student Vets Mental Health (SSB 5428)
Affordable Health Coverage (ESSB
5526)

Eliminating Barriers to Reproductive
Health Care (255B 5602)

Pursuing Mental and Behavioral Health
Professions (SB 5635)

Student Loan Refinancing (2SSB 5774)







GPSS meetings are every
other Wednesday @ 5:30 PM
in HUB 332

Next Meeting | April 17






THANKS FOR
COMING!

depts.washington.edu/gpss/ | gpsssec@uw.edu
(206) 543-8576 | HUB 314
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