#### UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON

# GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL STUDENT SENATE



April 3, 2019 | HUB 332





# CALL TO ORDER

### **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Approval of Agenda
- 3. Approval of Minutes
- 4. Transportation Services Presentation
- 5. Fiscal Year 2020 Budget
- 6. Resolution Commending Kelly Edwards
- 7. President's Poll
- 8. Upcoming Events
- 9. Session Overview
- 10. Announcements
- 11. Adjournment

## APPROVAL OF AGENDA

## APPROVAL OF MINUTES

#### **Transportation Services**

#### **April 10th - University Transportation Committee (UTC) Meeting**

- Topic: Parking rates, UPASS rates for faculty and staff, and citation rates for illegal parking
- Time: 11:30 AM 1:00 PM
- Location: Alder Hall Room 107

#### **April 19th - Public Meeting**

- Topic: Washington Administrative Code (WAC) changes
- Time: 10:00 11:30 AM
- Location: UW Police Dept Conference Room (3939 15<sup>th</sup> Ave NE)

#### <u>April 22nd - University Transportation Committee (UTC) Meeting</u>

- Topic: Likely vote on parking / UPASS / citation rates to present to BOR on May 9
- Time: 11:30 AM 1:00 PM
- Location: Gerberding Hall 142

# FY20 PROPOSED BUDGET

Robby Perkins-High, Treasurer

#### **GPSS BUDGET MAKING PROCESS**

#### **Steps and Timeline**

- Officer's Proposed Budget DONE
- Proposed Budget workshopped by Exec and F&B
  - Executive DONE (approved 2/27)
  - Finance & Budget ALMOST DONE (will be approved Friday)
- Proposed budgets presented to Senate DONE
- Senate amends and passes final budget
  - Let's do it today!
  - Definitely by April 17th!
- SAF Committee Budget Presentation April 19th

### **GPSS BUDGET**

SOURCES OF FUNDING- FY19

**\$442,570** Services & Activities Fee

**\$30,000** Provost Mark Richards

**\$10,000** General Fund (Reserves)

**\$0** Endowment Distributions

**\$482,570** Total Funding

### **Admin & Operations**

Category	FY19	FY20 - Both
Promotional Materials	\$300	\$1,000
Supplies + Equipment	\$4,750	\$1,000
HUB Admin Fee	\$1,820	\$4,000
Discretionary Funds	\$900	\$900
Boring things	\$5,400	\$4,764
TOTAL	\$13,170	\$11,664



### **Programming**



Category	FY19	FY20 - Both
Senate Food	\$2,500	\$3,000
Staff Training	\$500	\$600
General Events	\$38,000	\$26,000
Professional Dev. Events	\$0	\$3,000
Committee Events	\$5,000	\$6,000
Huskies on the Hill	\$0	\$2,000
TOTAL	\$46,000	\$40,600

#### **Conference Travel**

Category	FY19	FY20 - F&B	FY20 - Exec
President	\$2,000	\$2,750	\$2,750
VP External	\$6,075	\$5,825	\$5,825
VP Internal	\$1,000	\$1,250	\$1,250
Secretary	\$0	\$1,250	\$1,250
Treasurer	\$0	\$0	\$0
Day on the Hill (DC)	\$0	\$1,500	\$3,000
TOTAL	\$9,075	\$12,575	\$14,075



#### **Grants**

Category	FY19	FY20 - F&B	FY20 - Exec
Diversity	\$4,000		\$6,000
Travel Grants	\$22,000	Still in discussions	\$25,000
Special Allocations	\$17,000		\$20,000
Departmental	\$5,000		\$5,000
TOTAL	\$48,000		\$56,000



#### **Personnel- Officers**

Category	FY19	FY20 - F&B	FY20 - Exec
Officer Salaries	\$95,880	\$108,290	\$108,290
Officer Tuition Waivers	\$117,105	\$100,825	\$100,825
Officer Summer Pay	\$18,900	\$24,000	\$36,000
Benefits Loading	\$16,395	\$18,517	\$18,517
TOTAL	\$248,280	\$251,632	\$263,632

- Salaries and Tuition updated to reflect real costs based on last 3 years
- Summer pay
  - F&B: 12 weeks at \$20/hr for 20hrs per week
  - Exec: 12 weeks at \$20/hr for 30hrs per week

#### **Personnel- Staff & Exec Senators**

- Current staff work 7 to 19.5 hours a week, paid at either \$18 or \$19/hr
- Proposed hours/week
  - One staff at 10hrs
  - Four staff at 15hrs
  - Four staff at 17hrs
- Total weekly staff hours increases by 1.5hrs
- All staff paid at \$18/hr
- Two weeks of training before school starts

Category	FY19	FY20 - F&B	FY20 - Exec
Hourly Staff - Summer	\$4,518	Still in discussions	\$0
Hourly Staff - School Year	\$81,236		\$86,940
Exec Senator Stipend	\$0		\$6,250
Benefits Loading	\$22,291		\$27,517
TOTAL	\$108,045		\$120,707

#### **Total Budget & SAF Request**

	FY19	FY20 - F&B	FY20 - Exec
TOTAL ANNUAL BUDGET	\$482,570		\$507,079
Income from Provost	\$30,000	Still in discussions	\$30,000
Endowment Distributions	\$0		\$15,000
General Fund	\$10,000		\$19,509
SAF REQUEST	\$442,570		\$442,570

# PRESIDENT'S POLL pollev.com/gpsspoll

#### W What are you looking forward to this spring? (Word\_cloud)

# I am getting adequate mentoring/guidance from my advisors, committee and/or faculty

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly agree

W

# What is an area of support you wish you received more from your advisor?

#### **W** How should we solicit feedback? (select all that apply)

anonymous survey

all-campus emails

website

quarterly survey

president's poll

other

# W

# What level of communication would you like to receive during the summer?

one

monthly

every other week

#### **GPSS Upcoming Events**

- Consent Scenarios
  - Thursday, April 11 3:00-5:00 HUB 337
    - Partnering with SARVA
- Academic Conference
  - Friday, April 19 9:30-6:00 Intellectual House & HUB
- Student Loan Repayment Info Session
  - Tuesday, April 30 3:00-4:00 HUB 332
    - Partnering with Financial Aid
- Golfing with Grads
  - Friday, May 17 2:00-5:00 UW Golf Range
- End of the Quarter Social\* (Being renamed)
  - Friday, June 7 2:00-5:00 Sylvan Grove





# ACADEMIC CONFERENCE

Inter (connected)
APRIL 19TH, 2019

\*Food & drinks will be provided

PROGRAM & REGISTRATION:

gpss.uw.edu/conference



9:30 - 10:00	Coffee & Check-in at Intellectual House				
10:00 - 10:45	Keynote Address at Intellectual House				
	Room HUB 332	Room HUB 334	Room HUB 337		
11:00 – 12:30	Session A.1 Chair: Nicole Jarvis  Where East and West Meet: Comparison of Cultural Scripts Manifested Through Religious Imagery in Contemporary Discourse of English and Ukrainian Lidiya Oryshchuk (Slavic Languages and Literatures)  Myanmar's Puzzling Patterns of Peace and Ethnic Violent Conflict	Session B.1 Chair: Zhiyun Ma  Graduate Students Interceding Institutional Diversity Meshell Sturgis (Communication), Anjuli Joshi Brekke (Communication), Erin Lee (MPH-Health Services), Brian J Evans (Dance), Andrea Delgado (Comparative Literature, Cinema and Media)	Session C.1 Chair: Yue Shi  Greener Than Them: Environmental Perceptions and Racism Ellen Ahlness (Political Science)  Understanding and Advancing Natural Resource Management in the Context of Changing Ocean Conditions		
	Seth Kane (Jackson School of International Studies/Ph.D.)  Familias Soñadoras: Forms of Engagement & Educational Dreams in a Rural Latinx Immigrant Farmworking Community  Henedina Tavares (Education Policy, Organizations and Leadership)		Katie Keil (Marine and Environmental Affairs)  Blackfish in Crisis: Advocating for an Endangered Population using Data Visualization and Social Media Erin Cote (Museology)		
12:30 - 1:30	Lunch in HUB 250				
1:30 - 3:00	Session A.2 Chair: Meshell Sturgis  The Economic Argument for Social Justice: How Higher Education and Social Justice are Interconnected Lana Huizar (School Psychology/College of Education)  What Org Charts Tell Us About Power and Belonging Nieri Thande (UW Evans School of Public Policy and Governance/ MPA)  STEM-ulating Diversity Through Hip Hop Tamuka Chidyausiku (Biochemistry)	Session B.2 Chair: Taina Lorenz  Experiencing Inspiration in the Art Museum Nicole Jarvis (Museology Graduate Program)  Worried Notes and Troubled Light: Music and Hegel in Mondrian's Aesthetic Philosophy Emma McIntosh (Art History Masters Practicum)  Souvenirs and Travel Guides: The Cognitive Sociology of Grieving Public Figures Daniel Nolan (Sociology)	Session C.2 Chair: Si Jia Li  Intersectionality of Primitive Living Situations and Systemic Sexual Behavioral Norms Influences Salience of Defensive Calls David Schruth (Anthropology)  Prey Partitioning Among Sympatric Canids Yue Shi (Biology)  Early Ossification of the Nasal Septum in Midface Deficient Pigs Michael Baldwin (Oral Health Sciences)		
3:00 - 4:30	Session A.3 Chair: Juliana Cantarelli Vita  Interpersonal Relationships within a University Marching Band Taina Lorenz (Music Education)  Finding a Voice: Understanding the International Graduate Student Government Zhiyun Ma (Leadership in Higher Education, College of Education)  Forming Study-Communes: Deflecting Availability and Elaborating Collective Study Gust Burns (English)	Session B.3 Chair: Seth Kane  Interdisciplinarity, Interconnectedness, Intersectionality, Interactivity: Building Spaces for Dialogue, Growth and Networking Through the Case Study of the Brazilian Researchers and Scholars Group Juliana Cantarelli Vita, Flávia Kappos, Larissa Prates, Lucas Colluso  Exploring the Efficacy of Private Transportation Partnerships During Emergency Response Situations Leah Loo (College of Built Environments/IPM)	Session C.3 Chair: Katie Keil  A Multiscale and Multidimensional Approach to Brain Computer Interface Si Jia Li (Bioengineering/ PhD)  Context Matters: Weighted Recalibration for Improved Clinical Utility of Cardiac Risk Scores Anu Mishra (Biostatistics PhD)  Supporting Users with Visual Impairments in UX: An Interdisciplinary Look at Thoughtful Communications and UX Design Jess Testa (Communication Leadership)		
4:40 - 6:00	Cocktails and Mingling in HUB 250				

## OLYMPIA UPDATE

#### In Committee

- Comprehensive Sex Ed (ESSB 5395)
- Bills Scheduled for Exec. Session
  - State Need Grant (E2SSB 5393)
- Passed OC Policy Committee
  - Affordable Health Coverage (E2SHB 1523)
  - Behavioral Health Innovation and Integration Campus (E2SHB 1593)
  - Title IX Task Force (ESHB 1998)
  - Religious Accommodations (SSB 5166)
  - Student Vets Mental Health (SSB 5428)
  - Affordable Health Coverage (ESSB 5526)
  - Eliminating Barriers to Reproductive Health Care (2SSB 5602)
  - Pursuing Mental and Behavioral Health Professions (SB 5635)
  - Student Loan Refinancing (2SSB 5774)

# ANNOUNCEMENTS

# GPSS meetings are every other Wednesday @ 5:30 PM in HUB 332

Next Meeting | April 17

# **ADJOURNMENT**

# THANKS FOR COMING!

depts.washington.edu/gpss/ | gpsssec@uw.edu (206) 543-8576 | HUB 314

